

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9501/2019

HAJEE MOHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2019 was pleased to pass the
following order:

"Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
There shall be an interim stay of arrest of the
petitioner till the next date of hearing."

Chapter XIV Clause 2(a) of Handbook on Practice and Procedure, 2017 provides that as soon as notice is directed to be issued, the petitioner shall furnish as many copies of petitions as may be necessary for record and for service on respondents within seven days from the date of order. As could be seen, the date of order is 21st October, 2019. However, spare copies are not filed till date. In addition, none appeared for petitioner when called. This lapse of the petitioner becomes more serious in view of the fact that by virtue of interim order the arrest of petitioner has been stayed by the Hon'ble Court. Hence, place the matter immediately before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar