

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9501/2019

HAJEE MOHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. P. Rama Subramanian, Adv
Mr. Bandela Kranthi Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned. Notice could be
issued as per rules.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER